Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Report Notes

Pennsylvania
Gaming Contirol Board

Gaming Revenues

Week of June 2007

June 4 - June 10

Month-to-Date

2007
Year-to-Date

$37,787,487.03
$34,426,195.34
$0.00

$0.00
$3,361,291.69
$1,848,710.43
$1,512,581.26

1,109

$64,980,237.98

$59,269,117.14

$353,069.23

$5,358,051.61

$2,946,928.39

$2,411,123.22
2,143

$65,711,066.97
$59,638,371.13
$429,595.19

$0.00
$5,643,100.65
$3,103,705.36
$2,539,395.29
2,744

$57,140,183.27
$51,968,981.77
$0.00

$0.00
$5,171,201.50
$2,844,160.83
$2,327,040.68

$105,275,775.01
$95,992,111.78
$827,279.69
$8,456,383.54
$4,651,010.95
$3,805,372.59

$103,707,654.26
$94,058,801.26
$697,969.43
$0.00
$8,950,883.57
$4,922,985.96
$4,027,897.61

» The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.
» Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.
« Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central

Computer System.

« Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.

$789,539,617.09
$714,127,639.49
$6,410.00
$199,152.03
$75,604,719.63
$41,582,595.80
$34,022,123.83

$1,364,978,562.61
$1,242,558,240.66
$3,398,268.58
$119,022,053.37
$65,462,129.35
$53,559,924.02

$1,226,256,408.66
$1,110,048,014.81
$5,042,206.06
$10,579.57
$111,176,767.36
$61,147,222.05
$50,029,545.31



Presque Isle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Report Notes

Pennsylvania

Gaming Contirol Board

Week of

Gaming Revenues

June 2007

June 4 - June 10

Month-to-Date

2007
Year-to-Date

$33,368,355.19

$30,218,454.96

$33,517.00

$3,116,383.23

$1,714,010.78

$1,402,372.45
2,000

$2,930,008.50

$2,659,792.37

$0.00

$270,216.13

$148,618.87

$121,597.26
1,738

$204,777,155.67
$186,211,930.94
$816,181.42
$0.00
$17,749,043.31
$9,761,973.82
$7,987,069.49
9,734

$51,853,530.44
$47,029,213.32
$42,471.50
$4,781,845.62
$2,630,015.09
$2,151,830.53

$2,930,008.50
$2,659,792.37
$0.00
$270,216.13
$148,618.87
$121,597.26

$320,907,151.48
$291,708,900.50
$1,567,720.62
$0.00
$27,630,530.36
$15,196,791.70
$12,433,738.66

» The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.

» Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.

$582,687,000.39
$528,486,951.66
$589,982.91
$53,610,065.82
$29,485,536.20
$24,124,529.62

$2,930,008.50
$2,659,792.37
$0.00
$270,216.13
$148,618.87
$121,597.26

$3,966,391,597.25
$3,597,880,638.99
$9,036,867.55
$209,731.60
$359,683,822.31
$197,826,102.27
$161,857,720.04

« Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central

Computer System.

« Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.



