



## **Gaming Revenues**

	Week of June 4 - June 10	June 2007 Month-to-Date	2007 Year-to-Date
Mohegan Sun	•		<b>.</b>
Wagers	\$37,787,487.03	\$57,140,183.27	\$789,539,617.09
Payouts	\$34,426,195.34	\$51,968,981.77	\$714,127,639.49
Promotional Plays	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,410.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$199,152.03
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,361,291.69	\$5,171,201.50	\$75,604,719.63
Tax (55%)	\$1,848,710.43	\$2,844,160.83	\$41,582,595.80
Operator Share (45%)	\$1,512,581.26	\$2,327,040.68	\$34,022,123.83
Authorized Slot Machines	1,109		
Philadelphia Park			
Wagers	\$64,980,237.98	\$105,275,775.01	\$1,364,978,562.61
Payouts	\$59,269,117.14	\$95,992,111.78	\$1,242,558,240.66
Promotional Plays	\$353,069.23	\$827,279.69	\$3,398,268.58
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,358,051.61	\$8,456,383.54	\$119,022,053.37
Tax (55%)	\$2,946,928.39	\$4,651,010.95	\$65,462,129.35
Operator Share (45%)	\$2,411,123.22	\$3,805,372.59	\$53,559,924.02
Authorized Slot Machines	2,143		
Harrah's Chester Downs			
Wagers	\$65,711,066.97	\$103,707,654.26	\$1,226,256,408.66
Payouts	\$59,638,371.13	\$94,058,801.26	\$1,110,048,014.81
Promotional Plays	\$429,595.19	\$697,969.43	\$5,042,206.06
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,579.57
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,643,100.65	\$8,950,883.57	\$111,176,767.36
Tax (55%)	\$3,103,705.36	\$4,922,985.96	\$61,147,222.05
Operator Share (45%)	\$2,539,395.29	\$4,027,897.61	\$50,029,545.31
Authorized Slot Machines	2,744		

## Report Notes

- The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.
- Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.
- Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central Computer System.
- Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.





## **Gaming Revenues**

	Week of	June 2007	2007
	June 4 - June 10	Month-to-Date	Year-to-Date
Presque Isle			
Wagers	\$33,368,355.19	\$51,853,530.44	\$582,687,000.39
Payouts	\$30,218,454.96	\$47,029,213.32	\$528,486,951.66
Promotional Plays	\$33,517.00	\$42,471.50	\$589,982.91
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,116,383.23	\$4,781,845.62	\$53,610,065.82
Tax (55%)	\$1,714,010.78	\$2,630,015.09	\$29,485,536.20
Operator Share (45%)	\$1,402,372.45	\$2,151,830.53	\$24,124,529.62
Authorized Slot Machines	2,000		
The Meadows	<b>*</b>	** *** ***	
Wagers	\$2,930,008.50	\$2,930,008.50	\$2,930,008.50
Payouts	\$2,659,792.37	\$2,659,792.37	\$2,659,792.37
Promotional Plays	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$270,216.13	\$270,216.13	\$270,216.13
Tax (55%)	\$148,618.87	\$148,618.87	\$148,618.87
Operator Share (45%)	\$121,597.26	\$121,597.26	\$121,597.26
Authorized Slot Machines	1,738		
<u>Total</u>	<b>^</b>		
Wagers	\$204,777,155.67	\$320,907,151.48	\$3,966,391,597.25
Payouts	\$186,211,930.94	\$291,708,900.50	\$3,597,880,638.99
Promotional Plays	\$816,181.42	\$1,567,720.62	\$9,036,867.55
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$209,731.60
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$17,749,043.31	\$27,630,530.36	\$359,683,822.31
Tax (55%)	\$9,761,973.82	\$15,196,791.70	\$197,826,102.27
Operator Share (45%)	\$7,987,069.49	\$12,433,738.66	\$161,857,720.04
Authorized Slot Machines	9,734		

## Report Notes

- The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.
- Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.
- Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central Computer System.
- Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.